CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-05-21 (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CANVAS AND CERTIFICATION AS TO THE RESULT OF
THE CITY ELECTION IN THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS HELD ON

MAY 12,2012

WHEREAS, there came on to be considered the returns of an election held on the 12th day of
May 2012, for the purpose of electing city officers; and

WHEREAS, it appearing from said returns, duly and legally made, that there was cast at said

election 529 valid and legal ballots; and

WHEREAS, that of the listed candidates in the election, the following candidates received votes

as follows:

Candidate
Mayor:

Precinct 307
Early voting:

Election Day:

Precinct 347

Early Voting:

Election Day:

Total:
Alderperson:

Precinct 307
Early voting:

Election Day:

Precinct 347
Early voting:

Total:

Barry Bone

99

156

2

0

257

Mark Welker
66
88
0
154

Sara Hutson

111

210

2

323

86

159

0
0
245

Shelly Bain

107

174

1

282

William C. (Bill) Hamilton

Pam Opiela

68

112

0

180

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS:



Section 1. That the City Officers' Election of the City of Rollingwood, Texas held on the
12th day of May 2012 was duly called, that notice of such election was given, and that such
election was held in accordance with law.

Section 2. That at such City Officers' Election for the City of Rollingwood, Barry Bone was
duly elected as Mayor, and Sara Hutson and Shelly Bain were duly elected as alderpersons.

Section 3. That the above named persons duly elected at such City Officers' Election shall
take their respective offices upon their qualification therefor, as provided by the laws of the State
of Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS,
at a meeting on the 21st day of May 2012, at which a quorum was present and for which notice

was given as prescribed by law.

Wl et

William C (Bill) Hamilton, Mayor
ATTEST:

Lo e

Robyn yan, Clty Secretary




