CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-05-21 (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CANVAS AND CERTIFICATION AS TO THE RESULT OF THE CITY ELECTION IN THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS HELD ON MAY 12, 2012

WHEREAS, there came on to be considered the returns of an election held on the 12th day of May 2012, for the purpose of electing city officers; and

WHEREAS, it appearing from said returns, duly and legally made, that there was cast at said election 529 valid and legal ballots; and

WHEREAS, that of the listed candidates in the election, the following candidates received votes as follows:

Candidate Mayor:	Barry Bone	William C. (Bill) Hamilton		
Precinct 307 Early voting:	99		86	
Election Day:	156		159	
Precinct 347 Early Voting:	2		0	
Election Day:	0		0	
Total:	257		245	
Alderperson:	Mark Welker	Sara Hutson	Shelly Bain	Pam Opiela
Precinct 307 Early voting:	66	111	107	68
Election Day:	88	210	174	112
Precinct 347 Early voting:	0	2	1	0
Total:	154	323	282	180

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the City Officers' Election of the City of Rollingwood, Texas held on the 12th day of May 2012 was duly called, that notice of such election was given, and that such election was held in accordance with law.

<u>Section 2</u>. That at such City Officers' Election for the City of Rollingwood, Barry Bone was duly elected as Mayor, and Sara Hutson and Shelly Bain were duly elected as alderpersons.

<u>Section 3</u>. That the above named persons duly elected at such City Officers' Election shall take their respective offices upon their qualification therefor, as provided by the laws of the State of Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS, at a meeting on the 21st day of May 2012, at which a quorum was present and for which notice was given as prescribed by law.

William C (Bill) Hamilton, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robyn Ryan, City Secretary